UNOFFICIAL COPY

QUIT CLAIM DEED

to Living Trust

ILLINOIS



Doc#: 0829508122 Fee: \$40.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee: \$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 10/21/2008 09:58 AM Pg: 1 of 3

Above Space for Recorder's Use Only

THE GRANTOR(s) Margaret J. Hanson, a single person, of the City of Palos Hills, County of Cook, State of Illinois, for and in consideration of TEN and 00/100 DOLLARS, and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, CONVEY(s) and QUIT CLAIM(s) to the *Margaret J. Hanson Living Trust dated October 2, 2008*, the following described Real Estate situated in the County of Cook in the State of Illinois to wit: (See Page 2 for Legal Description), hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and cypirtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois.

SUBJECT TO: General taxes for 2007and subsequent years, Covenants, conditions and restrictions of record, if any; Permanent Real Estate Index Number(s): 23-22-200-034-1072

Address(es) of Real Estate: 9195 W. North, Unit B, Palos Hil s. Illinois 60465.

Margaret Harron	The date of this deed of conveyance is October 2, 2008	
(SEAL) Margaret J. Hanson	(SEAL)	0,50
(SEAL)	(SEAL)	Co

State of Illinois, County of Cook ss. I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that Margaret J. Hanson, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that she signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as her free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of homestead.

OFFICIAL SEAL
(Impress Seal HOCHAEL D WALSH
(My Commission Express 10/28/09

Given under my hand and official seal this 2nd day of October, 2008

Notary Public

Page 1

0829508122 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

For the premises commonly known as 9195 W. North, Unit B, Palos Hills, Illinois 60465

PARCEL 1: UNIT NUMBER 9195-B IN WOODS EDGE CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED ON THE SURVEY OF CERTAIN PARTS OF LOT "A" (EXCEPT THAT PART FALLING IN KEANE AVENUE; IN MCGRATH AND AHERN SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE NORTH 1/2 OF SECTION 22, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, (HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO AS PARCEL WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBITS B AND C TO DECLARATION MADE BY AETNA STATE BANK, A CORPORATION OF ILLINOIS, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED MAY 6, 1976 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 102109 RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DEEDS OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, AS DOCUMENT NO. 23667055 AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME, TOGETHER WITH A PERCENTAGE OF THE COMMO', ELEMENTS APPURTENANT TO SAID UNIT AS SET FORTH IN SAID DECLARATION, AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME, WHICH PERCENTAGE SHALL AUTOMATICALLY CHANGE IN ACCORDANCE W TFI DECLARATIONS AS SAME ARE FILED OF RECORD PURSUANT TO SAID DECLARATION AND TOGETHER WITH ADDITIONAL COMMON ELEMENTS AS SUCH ELEMENTS AS SUCH AMENDED DECLARATIO'JS ARE FILED OF RECORD, IN THE PERCENTAGES SET FORTH IN SUCH AMENDED DECLARATION, WHICH PERCENTAGES SHALL AUTOMATICALLY BE DEEMED TO BE CONVEYED EFFECTIVE ON THE RECORDING OF EACH AMENDED DECLARATION AS THOUGH CONVEYED HEREBY.

PARCEL 2: EASEMENTS APPURTENANT TO AND FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1, AS SET FORTH IN THE DECLARATION OF EASEMENTS MADE 37 AETNA STATE BANK AS TRUST NUMBER 102109 DATED MAY 6, 1976 AND RECORDED OCTOBER 8, 1976, AS DOCUMENT 23667054 AND CREATED BY THE MORTGAGE FROM WORTH BANK AND TRUST, AS TRUSTED UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED JULY 8, 1977 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 2382 TO CHICAGO TITLE AND TRUST COMPANY DATED JULY 9, 1977 AND RECORDED AUGUST 15, 1977 AS DOCUMENT 240,8760 AND AS CREATED BY DEED FROM AETNA BANK, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST NUMBER 102109 TO CALOL L. RADZINSKI DATED JULY 9, 1997 AND RECORDED AUGUST 15, 1977 AS DOCUMENT 24058758 FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

ALSO; PARCEL 3: EASEMENT APPURTENANT TO THE PREMISES PEREIN, A PERPETUAL, EXCLUSIVE EASEMENT FOR PARKING PURPOSES IN AND TO PARKING AREA NO. 69, AS DEFINED AND SET FORTH IN SAID DECLARATION AND SURVEY.

Exempt under Real Estate Transfer Tax Act, Section 4, Paragraph E and Cook County O.dor 95104.

Dated: 10 2 -08

Michael D. Walsh, Attorney

This instrument was prepared by. Michael D. Walsh Michael D. Walsh, P.C. 10730 S. Cicero Ave, Suite 201 Oak Lawn, Illinois 60453

Send subsequent tax bills to:

Margaret J. Hanson 9195 W. North, Unit B Palos Hills, Illinois 60465 Recorder-mail recorded document to: Michael D. Walsh Michael D. Walsh, P.C. 10730 S. Cicero Ave., Suite 201 Oak Lawn, Illinois 60453

0829508122 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois Corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Date: 10-2-08 Signature: Margaret Janson Grantor or Agent
SUBSCRIBED and SV. OF N to before me on 10-1-08. OFFICIAL CEAL MICHAEL D WAI SI' NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE CY ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 10/27 (19) (Impress Brail March) Notary Public
The grantee or his agent affirms and verifies that the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.
Date: 10-2-08 Signature: Much DWM2 Grante or Agent
SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me on 10-2-09.
LAURETTE D. WALSH NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS My Commission Expires 04/07/2009
NOTE: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

[Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real

Estate Transfer Act.]